EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
Original Declaration of Conformity
Seat: Göteborgs kommun. Registration number SE5560072356.
 Essity Hygiene and Health AB
SE-405 03 GÖTEBORG
Sweden
Phone:  +46 31 746 00 00
Fax: +46 31 746 19 00
Public
Essity Hygiene and Health AB
Mölndals bro 2, Mölndal
SE-405 03 Göteborg, Sweden
Declare under our sole responsibility that the following products:
Machine: Type Designation:
651610 Tork Automatic Soap and Sanitizer Dispenser IoT, (White)
 Serial Number:  25K010001 or later
651618 Tork Automatic Soap and Sanitizer Dispenser IoT, (Black)
 Serial Number:  25K010001 or later
460017 Tork Automatic Soap and Sanitizer Dispenser IoT, (Stainless)
 Serial Number:  25K010001 or later
And optional equipment:
652929  Cassette for Tork Automatic Soap and Sanitizer Dispenser IoT
fulfill all relevant provisions of the Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC, Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU,
EMC Directive 2014/30/EU and the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/836.
To show compliance with the above Directives the following harmonized standards have been applied:
Machine Directive 2006/42/EC:
Standard(s): Description:
EN ISO 12100: 2010 Safety of machinery – General principles for design – Risk assessment and
risk reduction
EN IEC 60335-2-75:2023 + A11:2023 Household and similar electrical appliances - Safety - Part 2-75: Particular
+ A1:2023 + A2:2023 used in   requirements for commercial dispensing appliances and vending machines
conjunction with EN 60335 1:2012
+ AC:2014 + A11:2014 + A13:2017
+ A1:2019 + A14:2019 + A2:2019
+ A15:2021 + A16:2023
IEC 60335-2-75:2012, AMD1:2015  Household and similar electrical appliances - Safety - Part 2-75: Particular
AMD2:2018 for use in conjunction requirements for commercial dispensing appliances and vending machines
with IEC 60335-1:2010, COR1:2010,
COR 2:2011, AMD1:2013, COR1:2014,
AMD2:2016, COR1:2016
EN 62233:2008  Measurement methods for electromagnetic fields of household appliances
and similar apparatus with regard to human exposure
Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU:
Standard(s):
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) Wideband transmission systems; Data transmission equipment operating in
the 2.4 GHz band; Harmonised Standard for access to radio spectrum
ETSI EN 300 330 V2.1.1 (2017-02) Short Range Devices (SRD); Radio equipment in the frequency range 9 kHz
to 25 MHz and inductive loop systems in the frequency range 9 kHz to 30
MHz
EN 18031:2024 Common security requirements for radio equipment - Part 1: Internet
connected radio equipment.
EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
Original Declaration of Conformity
Seat: Göteborgs kommun. Registration number SE5560072356.
 Essity Hygiene and Health AB
SE-405 03 GÖTEBORG
Sweden
Phone:  +46 31 746 00 00
Fax: +46 31 746 19 00
Public
EN 50401:2017  Product standard to demonstrate the compliance of base station equipment
with radiofrequency electromagnetic field exposure limits (110 MHz – 100
GHz), when put into service
EN 62479:2010  Assessment of compliance of low-power electronics and electrical equipment
with the basic restrictions related to human exposure to electromagnetic fields
(10 MHz – 300 GHz)
EMC Directive 2014/30/EU:
Standard(s): Test report, Issued by, Date
ETSI EN 301 489-01 V2.2.3   REP070776, Nemko Scandinavia AS, 2025-04-07